LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE PITTSFORD FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Pittsford Fire District of the Town of

Pittsford, New York will hold a public hearing at Fire Station #1 located at 8

Monroe Avenue, Pittsford, New York, on October 17, 2023, commencing at 7:00

p.m., for the purpose of receiving public comment on the proposed budget of the

Pittsford Fire District.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow all persons to be heard in

favor of or against the proposed budget and/or any item or items contained in the

proposed budget, and to hear all persons otherwise interested in commenting on

the proposed budget.

A copy of the proposed budget is available at the office of the Secretary

for the Pittsford Fire District, where it may be inspected by any interested person

during normal business hours.

Dated: September 14, 2023

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners

Of the Pittsford Fire District

Edwin R. Jeffries, Secretary Pittsford Fire District